Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

BEMC Spring Trophy Races

Sorted on Laps |

.

F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
R15 - Race 3 14/05/2017 14:39. ......
Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:01:40 . .
Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm Lap Hometown Club Make Sponsor
1 1 63 Gord Ross F1600A 15 22:58.380 1:30.794 6 Woodstock ON PMSC 2012 Mygale SJ12\Honda Britain West Motorsport
2 2 3 BenHurst F1600A 15 23:03.060 4680 1:30.921 4 Oakvile ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
3 1 12 Graham Lobban F1600B 15 23:14.258 15.878 1:31.923 5 Cambridge ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Hon: ~ Grand River Physiotherapy
4 3 42  Keith Lobban F1600A 15 23:20.895 22515  1:32.257 3 Caledon ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Hon:  Deep Thought
5 4 23 Connor Wagland F1600A 15 23:29.438 31.058 1:32.763 13  Hamilton ON BARC 2012 Piper DF5\Honda Burloak Cycle, Jones Tool and Mact
6 2 8 David Graham F1600B 15 23:30.382 32002 1:32.872 2 BamieON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Forc  Budget
7 5 64 Jason Sharpe F1600A 15 23:30.872 32.492 1:31.372 15 BoltonON DAC 2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda Britain West / Stoneridge Specialty |
8 6 33 Danby Crowder F1600A 15 23:31.523 33.143 1:31.727 15 OdessaON StLAC 2013 Spectrum 014\Honda Gearhead Motorsports
9 7 40 Tony Cove F1600A 15 23:49.398 51.018  1:33.276 12 OshawaON VARAC 1998 Vian Diemen RF98\Forc ~ Cove Dental
10 3 25 Mike Lee F1600B 15 23:49.730 51.350 1:33.355 9 EastYork ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\For¢  Blue Gates Productions
11 4 35 James Lindsay F1600B 15 23:49.933 51553  1:32.963 10 Waterford ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Forc
12 5 54  Byron Leis F1600B 15 23:58.149 59.769  1:34.471 8 Waterloo ON DAC 1992 Reynard 92FF\Ford SPH Engineering
13 8 5 David Taylor F1600A 15 24:10505 1:12.125  1:32.295 13  Waterdown ON BARC 1999 Van Diemen RF99\Hon:  Vallis Motor Sport
14 9 2 J.D.Reims F1600A 14 23:04.352 1lap  1:35.884 10 Kennesaw GA BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
Not classified (50% = 8 Laps)
DNF DNF 82 Bill Tebbutt F1600B 6 10:10.166 DNF 1:36.661 5 Mississauga ON BARC 1982 Van Diemen RF82\Forc  Tebbutt Racing Enterprises
DNF DNF 06 Brent McPhail F1600B 6  10:24.853 DNF  1:38144 5 BelleRiverON VARAC 1970 Hawke DL2A\Ford Engauge Racing
DNS DNS 6 Kieran Murphy F1600B DNS 0 Toronto ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Forc ~ KMM Inc
DNS DNS 11 Paul Hollister F1600B DNS 0 St Joachim ON VARAC 1970 Hawke DL2\Ford Engauge Racing
DNS DNS 15  Andrew Celovsky F1600A DNS 0 Toronto ON VARAC 1997 Van Diemen RF97\Forc ~ Yellow Green Racing
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
4.680 155.021 1:30.794 156.896 63 - Gord Ross

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards: Bill Robb
Printed: 14/05/2017 20:34:19
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

BEMC Spring Trophy Races

F1600
R15 - Race 3

Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:01:40

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
14/05/2017 14:39.

H B
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.

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
9 1:33.894 +1.637 16:15:38.788 2 1:35.921 +4.194 16:05:00.090
(63) Gord Ross 10 1:32.976 +0.719 16:17:11.764 3 1:33.977 +2.250 16:06:34.067
1 1:34.394 +3.600 16:03:14.418 11 1:33.291 +1.034 16:18:45.055 4 1:33.983 +2.256 16:08:08.050
2 1:32.529 +1.735 16:04:46.947 12 1:33.349 +1.092 16:20:18.404 5 1:34.367 +2.640 16:09:42.417
3 1:32.125 +1.331 16:06:19.072 13 1:33.558 +1.301 16:21:51.962 6 1:33.585 +1.858 16:11:16.002
4 1:31.557 +0.763 16:07:50.629 14 1:34.132 +1.875 16:23:26.094 7 1:34.096 +2.369 16:12:50.098
5 1:31.577 +0.783 16:09:22.206 15 1:34.825 +2.568 16:25:00.919 8 1:33.529 +1.802 16:14:23.627
6 1:30.794 16:10:53.000 9 1:33.678 +1.951 16:15:57.305
7 1:31.666 +0.872 16:12:24.666 (23) Connor Wagland 10 1:32.991 +1.264 16:17:30.296
8 1:31.279 +0.485 16:13:55.945 1 1:41.077 +8.314 16:03:21.532 1 1:32.696 +0.969 16:19:02.992
9 1:31.551 +0.757 16:15:27.496 2 1:34.542 +1.779 16:04:56.074 12 1:32.607 +0.880 16:20:35.599
10 1:32.118 +1.324 16:16:59.614 3 1:34.535 +1.772 16:06:30.609 13 1:32.244 +0.517 16:22:07.843
1" 1:31.452 +0.658 16:18:31.066 4 1:33.766 +1.003 16:08:04.375 14 1:31.977 +0.250 16:23:39.820
12 1:31.910 +1.116 16:20:02.976 5 1:33.589 +0.826 16:09:37.964 15 1:31.727 16:25:11.547
13 1:31.819 +1.025 16:21:34.795 6 1:33.956 +1.193 16:11:11.920
14 1:31.836 +1.042 16:23:06.631 7 1:33.479 +0.716 16:12:45.399 (40) Tony Cove
15 1:31.773 +0.979 16:24:38.404 8 1:33.091 +0.328 16:14:18.490 1 1:37.244 +3.968 16:03:18.448
9 1:33.291 +0.528 16:15:51.781 2 1:35.205 +1.929 16:04:53.653
(3) Ben Hurst 10 1:32.989 +0.226 16:17:24.770 3 1:36.836 +3.560 16:06:30.489
1 1:34.564 +3.643 16:03:14.622 11 1:33.034 +0.271 16:18:57.804 4 1:36.096 +2.820 16:08:06.585
2 1:32.015 +1.094 16:04:46.637 12 1:32.817 +0.054 16:20:30.621 5 1:36.983 +3.707 16:09:43.568
3 1:32.781 +1.860 16:06:19.418 13 1:32.763 16:22:03.384 6 1:35.941 +2.665 16:11:19.509
4 1:30.921 16:07:50.339 14 1:33.187 +0.424 16:23:36.571 7 1:35.623 +2.347 16:12:55.132
5 1:32.625 +1.704 16:09:22.964 15 1:32.891 +0.128 16:25:09.462 8 1:34.320 +1.044 16:14:29.452
6 1:31.534 +0.613 16:10:54.498 9 1:34.296 +1.020 16:16:03.748
7 1:33.807 +2.886 16:12:28.305 (8) David Graham 10 1:33.414 +0.138 16:17:37.162
8 1:31.894 +0.973 16:14:00.199 1 1:36.139 +3.267 16:03:16.638 11 1:33.663 +0.387 16:19:10.825
9 1:32.285 +1.364 16:15:32.484 2 1:32.872 16:04:49.510 12 1:33.276 16:20:44.101
10 1:31.854 +0.933 16:17:04.338 3 1:33.068 +0.196 16:06:22.578 13 1:35.195 +1.919 16:22:19.296
1 1:31.992 +1.071 16:18:36.330 4 1:33.713 +0.841 16:07:56.291 14 1:35.215 +1.939 16:23:54.511
12 1:31.729 +0.808 16:20:08.059 5 1:33.728 +0.856 16:09:30.019 15 1:34.911 +1.635 16:25:29.422
13 1:31.602 +0.681 16:21:39.661 6 1:33.972 +1.100 16:11:03.991
14 1:31.479 +0.558 16:23:11.140 7 1:34.095 +1.223 16:12:38.086 (25) Mike Lee
15 1:31.944 +1.023 16:24:43.084 8 1:34.703 +1.831 16:14:12.789 1 1:45.332 +11.977 16:03:26.019
9 1:34.596 +1.724 16:15:47.385 2 1:35.565 +2.210 16:05:01.584
(12) Graham Lobban 10 1:34.212 +1.340 16:17:21.597 3 1:33.401 +0.046 16:06:34.985
1 1:35.264 +3.341 16:03:15.410 11 1:33.997 +1.125 16:18:55.594 4 1:34.290 +0.935 16:08:09.275
2 1:32.665 +0.742 16:04:48.075 12 1:34.357 +1.485 16:20:29.951 5 1:34.781 +1.426 16:09:44.056
3 1:32.235 +0.312 16:06:20.310 13 1:34.021 +1.149 16:22:03.972 6 1:35.219 +1.864 16:11:19.275
4 1:32.420 +0.497 16:07:52.730 14 1:33.121 +0.249 16:23:37.093 7 1:35.310 +1.955 16:12:54.585
5 1:31.923 16:09:24.653 15 1:33.313 +0.441 16:25:10.406 8 1:34.473 +1.118 16:14:29.058
6 1:32.422 +0.499 16:10:57.075 9 1:33.355 16:16:02.413
7 1:32.500 +0.577 16:12:29.575 (64) Jason Sharpe 10 1:33.840 +0.485 16:17:36.253
8 1:32.714 +0.791 16:14:02.289 1 1:37.165 +5.793 16:03:17.920 1 1:33.546 +0.191 16:19:09.799
9 1:33.370 +1.447 16:15:35.659 2 1:33.805 +2.433 16:04:51.725 12 1:34.491 +1.136 16:20:44.290
10 1:33.298 +1.375 16:17:08.957 3 1:33.698 +2.326 16:06:25.423 13 1:35.396 +2.041 16:22:19.686
1" 1:32.765 +0.842 16:18:41.722 4 1:33.626 +2.254 16:07:59.049 14 1:35.694 +2.339 16:23:55.380
12 1:32.892 +0.969 16:20:14.614 5 1:34.002 +2.630 16:09:33.051 15 1:34.374 +1.019 16:25:29.754
13 1:33.591 +1.668 16:21:48.205 6 1:34.474 +3.102 16:11:07.525
14 1:33.025 +1.102 16:23:21.230 7 1:35.561 +4.189 16:12:43.086 (35) James Lindsay
15 1:33.052 +1.129 16:24:54.282 8 1:35.152 +3.780 16:14:18.238 1 1:42.325 +9.362 16:03:23.276
9 1:34.377 +3.005 16:15:52.615 2 1:38.946 +5.983 16:05:02.222
(42) Keith Lobban 10 1:33.416 +2.044 16:17:26.031 3 1:34.782 +1.819 16:06:37.004
1 1:35.458 +3.201 16:03:15.626 11 1:33.916 +2.544 16:18:59.947 4 1:34.885 +1.922 16:08:11.889
2 1:32.807 +0.550 16:04:48.433 12 1:34.040 +2.668 16:20:33.987 5 1:34.074 +1.111 16:09:45.963
3 1:32.257 16:06:20.690 13 1:33.170 +1.798 16:22:07.157 6 1:33.686 +0.723 16:11:19.649
4 1:32.467 +0.210 16:07:53.157 14 1:32.367 +0.995 16:23:39.524 7 1:35.600 +2.637 16:12:55.249
5 1:32.267 +0.010 16:09:25.424 15 1:31.372 16:25:10.896 8 1:34.535 +1.572 16:14:29.784
6 1:33.046 +0.789 16:10:58.470 9 1:34.984 +2.021 16:16:04.768
7 1:32.826 +0.569 16:12:31.296 (33) Danby Crowder 10 1:32.963 16:17:37.731
8 1:33.598 +1.341 16:14:04.894 1 1:43.608 +11.881 16:03:24.169 1 1:33.314 +0.351 16:19:11.045
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course:

Chair of Stewards:

Bob Stiver
Bill Robb

Printed: 14/05/2017 20:34:33
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

BEMC Spring Trophy Races

F1600
R15 - Race 3

Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:01:40

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
14/05/2017 14:39.
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
12 1:33.677 +0.714 16:20:44.722 pé 1:57.706 +21.045 16:11:50.190
13 1:35.083 +2.120 16:22:19.805
14 1:35.249 +2.286 16:23:55.054 (06) Brent McPhail
15 1:34.903 +1.940 16:25:29.957 1 1:45.278 +7.134 16:03:27.193
2 1:39.397 +1.253 16:05:06.590
(54) Byron Leis 3 1:39.435 +1.291 16:06:46.025
1 1:37.439 +2.968 16:03:18.686 4 1:39.630 +1.486 16:08:25.655
2 1:35.329 +0.858 16:04:54.015 5 1:38.144 16:10:03.799
3 1:35.690 +1.219 16:06:29.705 p6 2:01.078 +22.934 16:12:04.877
4 1:36.772 +2.301 16:08:06.477
5 1:37.965 +3.494 16:09:44.442
6 1:35.586 +1.115 16:11:20.028
7 1:36.143 +1.672 16:12:56.171
8 1:34.471 16:14:30.642
9 1:34.685 +0.214 16:16:05.327
10 1:34.829 +0.358 16:17:40.156
1" 1:34.933 +0.462 16:19:15.089
12 1:35.491 +1.020 16:20:50.580
13 1:35.429 +0.958 16:22:26.009
14 1:35.881 +1.410 16:24:01.890
15 1:36.283 +1.812 16:25:38.173
(5) David Taylor
1 1:44.106 +11.811 16:03:24.550
2 1:35.936 +3.641 16:05:00.486
3 1:34.251 +1.956 16:06:34.737
4 1:34.022 +1.727 16:08:08.759
5 1:34.961 +2.666 16:09:43.720
6 1:34.504 +2.209 16:11:18.224
7 1:33.968 +1.673 16:12:52.192
8 1:32.753 +0.458 16:14:24.945
9 1:33.305 +1.010 16:15:58.250
10 1:32.634 +0.339 16:17:30.884
1 1:32.838 +0.543 16:19:03.722
12 1:32.412 +0.117 16:20:36.134
13 1:32.295 16:22:08.429
14 1:33.187 +0.892 16:23:41.616
15 2:08.913 +36.618 16:25:50.529
(2) J.D. Reims
1 1:45.325 +9.441 16:03:26.996
2 1:39.210 +3.326 16:05:06.206
3 1:39.321 +3.437 16:06:45.527
4 1:37.048 +1.164 16:08:22.575
5 1:36.873 +0.989 16:09:59.448
6 1:36.865 +0.981 16:11:36.313
7 1:36.276 +0.392 16:13:12.589
8 1:35.910 +0.026 16:14:48.499
9 1:35.965 +0.081 16:16:24.464
10 1:35.884 16:18:00.348
1 1:39.397 +3.513 16:19:39.745
12 1:39.685 +3.801 16:21:19.430
13 1:40.462 +4.578 16:22:59.892
14 1:44.484 +8.600 16:24:44.376
(82) Bill Tebbutt
1 1:41.699 +5.038 16:03:23.058
2 1:38.225 +1.564 16:05:01.283
3 1:36.962 +0.301 16:06:38.245
4 1:37.578 +0.917 16:08:15.823
5 1:36.661 16:09:52.484
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards:
Printed: 14/05/2017 20:34:33

Bill Robb
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

BEMC Spring Trophy Races Lapchart
F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R15 - Race 3 14/05/2017 14:39. ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:01:40

Competitors Laps

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
63 63 3 63 3 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63
3 3 63 3 63 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42
5 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 23 23 23
23 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 23 23 23 23 8 8 8
8 40 40 54 23 23 23 23 23 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
33 54 54 40 54 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33
25 23 23 23 40 40 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 40

Gord Ross (63)

Ben Hurst (3)
Graham Lobban (12)
Keith Lobban (42)
David Taylor (5)
Connor Wagland (23)
David Graham (8)
Danby Crowder (33)
Mike Lee (25)

© 0 N O A WN =

Jason Sharpe (64) 10 64 8 33 33 33 5 25 25 25 25 25 25 40 40 40 25
James Lindsay (35) 11 35 35 5 5 5 25 40 40 40 40 40 40 25 25 35 35
Tony Cove (40) 12 40 33 8 25 25 54 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 25 54
Byron Leis (54) 13 54 5 25 35 35 35 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 5
Bill Tebbutt (82) 14 82 25 35 82 82 82 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
J.D. Reims (2) 15 2 2 2 2 2 2 82
Brent McPhail (06) 16 06 06 06 06 06 06 06

17

18

19

Orbits
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Bill Robb
Printed: 14/05/2017 20:34:52 CAMADIAM
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